
USCSA MACCONNELL DIVISION - CASTLETON CARNIVAL

WOMEN  GIANT SLALOM

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  2/ 1/2026 Start Time 9:00 / 13:30

EASTERN

WEST MOUNTAIN RACING

WEST MOUNTAIN

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Browne, Michael USA

Referee Eder, Christopher USA

Chief of Race SEILER, Michael USA

Course Name CURE/ GNARWALL/ FACE

Start Altitude 421m

Finish Altitude 131m

Vertical Drop 290m

Homologation Number 12586/11/17

Course Setter Batchelder, Brett USA

Gates/Turning Gates 41/39

Start Time 9:00

Vonn, Thomas USA

Gates/Turning Gates 44/43

Start Time 13:30

Number of Competitors: 87, Number of NOCs: 13, FIS List # 1626,   Applied Penalty  41.90 F=1010

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  6 6538465 Borgia, Pernilla 2009 WMR USA 1:03.52 (1) 1:08.99 (1) 2:12.51     0.00

2  14 6538184 CHRISTOPHER, Riley 2008 PROC USA 1:04.59 (4) 1:10.83 (3) 2:15.42 2.91    22.18

3  16 115362 Holscher, Rosario 2009 SMS CHI 1:05.73 (8) 1:10.50 (2) 2:16.23 3.72    28.35

4  7 6537800 YOUNG, Eva 2006 CAST USA 1:05.69 (7) 1:11.13 (4) 2:16.82 4.31    32.85

5  43 6537594 LEACH, Mackenzie 2005 WC USA 1:05.24 (6) 1:11.82 (10) 2:17.06 4.55    34.68

6  10 6538010 WAGAMAN, Rayanna 2007 PROC USA 1:05.85 (9) 1:11.26 (5) 2:17.11 4.60    35.06

7  4 496666 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI, Andrea2006 CAST ESP 1:05.88 (10) 1:11.40 (7) 2:17.28 4.77    36.36

8  8 6538407 Lindow, Mia 2009 GMVS USA 1:05.10 (5) 1:12.58 (13) 2:17.68 5.17    39.41

9  13 6536945 WELTER, Ariana 2002 CLK USA 1:06.78 (19) 1:11.35 (6) 2:18.13 5.62    42.84

10  31 108284 SULLIVAN, Elizabeth 2002 BC CAN 1:06.62 (17) 1:11.52 (8) 2:18.14 5.63    42.91

11  32 6538496 Heinrich-Clark, Isabelle 2009 PROC USA 1:06.67 (18) 1:11.82 (10) 2:18.49 5.98    45.58

12  24 6537029 DEMPSEY, Norah 2003 SLU USA 1:07.07 (21) 1:11.80 (9) 2:18.87 6.36    48.48

13  3 6537031 DUNHAM, Anna 2003 SLU USA 1:06.25 (13) 1:13.27 (18) 2:19.52 7.01    53.43

14  20 426398 STENE, Emilie Reinert 2002 CAST NOR 1:06.43 (15) 1:13.23 (17) 2:19.66 7.15    54.50

15  17 225919 BENYIK, Victoria 2008 SMS GBR 1:08.13 (30) 1:12.56 (12) 2:20.69 8.18    62.35

16  19 6537988 PASTEL, Hailey 2007 PROC USA 1:07.28 (23) 1:13.43 (19) 2:20.71 8.20    62.50

17  11 6537239 CHARLESTON, Emily 2004 BC USA 1:07.60 (27) 1:13.20 (16) 2:20.80 8.29    63.19

18  42 6537683 DENNEHY, Quinn 2006 BABS USA 1:07.65 (28) 1:13.19 (15) 2:20.84 8.33    63.49

19  49 6538355 Baron, Miriam 2009 SMS USA 1:08.01 (29) 1:13.02 (14) 2:21.03 8.52    64.94

20  22 6537950 FELDMAN, Orli 2007 GMVS USA 1:07.50 (26) 1:13.54 (20) 2:21.04 8.53    65.02

21  37 6537354 GOETZ, Hannah 2004 CLK USA 1:08.46 (33) 1:13.62 (21) 2:22.08 9.57    72.94

22  47 6537340 DONAGHUE, Elyse 2004 CLK USA 1:08.18 (31) 1:14.50 (23) 2:22.68 10.17    77.52

23  34 6537938 KERL, Mia 2007 WMR USA 1:08.61 (34) 1:14.54 (24) 2:23.15 10.64    81.10

24  44 6537452 TRAVIS, Morrison 2005 BABS USA 1:08.45 (32) 1:14.74 (26) 2:23.19 10.68    81.40

25  54 6537851 PREWITT, Hadley 2006 UCONN USA 1:08.76 (35) 1:14.70 (25) 2:23.46 10.95    83.46

26  35 6538296 VANOVAC, Sofija 2008 MMA USA 1:08.81 (37) 1:14.87 (28) 2:23.68 11.17    85.14

27  46 6537929 CHANDLER, Regan 2007 UCONN USA 1:09.11 (38) 1:14.75 (27) 2:23.86 11.35    86.51

28  41 6537807 DUDA, Summer 2006 UCONN USA 1:10.28 (45) 1:14.45 (22) 2:24.73 12.22    93.14

29  65 6538371 Bachta, Ava 2009 WMSC USA 1:09.38 (39) 1:15.91 (30) 2:25.29 12.78    97.41

30  66 6537113 HORNING, Abigail 2003 UCONN USA 1:10.38 (47) 1:15.74 (29) 2:26.12 13.61   103.74
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